
NASSAU COUNTY DISTRICT COURT  

VIRTUAL CHAMBERS CONTACT LIST  
  

Attorneys may request a priority conference with the Court on pending matters by sending a 

standardized email request form to each Judge’s Chambers.  The email addresses for each Judge’s 

Chambers has been established for this purpose as provided below.  Attorneys and unrepresented 

parties will indicate the reason for the requested conference.  Chambers shall then determine whether a 

conference is necessary or appropriate and direct the manner of the conference, i.e., by telephone or 

video.     

During this period of unprecedented operational challenges, parties are strongly encouraged to utilize 

the electronic communication protocols indicated above.  Please click this standardized email request 

form link for the form.     

Unrepresented parties who cannot comply with these protocols may contact the Chief Clerk’s Office at  

516-493 4201 (criminal) or 516-493-4113 516-493-3900 (Civil) for assistance.  

  

Judge  Email address   Email address   Chambers No.   

Hon. Valerie Alexander  valexand@nycourts.gov  llezaja@nycourts.gov  516-493-4263  

Hon. Maxine S. Broderick  msbroder@nycourts.gov  rdamiano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4261  

Hon. Gary M. Carlton  GCarlton@nycourts.gov  lprice@nycourts.gov  516-493-4269  

Hon. James Darcy  jdarcy@nycourts.gov  rdamiano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4261  

Hon. Andrew M. Engel  aengel@nycourts.gov  rdamiano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4261  

Hon. Scott Fairgrieve  sfairgri@nycourts.gov  mphelan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4266  

Hon. Tricia M. Ferrell  tferrell@nycourts.gov  mcatalan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4260  

Hon. Rhonda E. Fischer  rfischer@nycourts.gov  jcatalano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4262 

Hon. Elizabeth Fox-Mcdonough  emcdonou@nycourts.gov  bmeyerro@nycourts.gov   516-493-4168  

Hon. Joseph Girardi  jgirardi@nycourts.gov  llezaja@nycourts.gov  516-493-4263  

Hon. Eileen J. Goggin  egoggin@nycourts.gov  mphelan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4266  

Hon. David Goodsell  dgoodsel@nycourts.gov  mphelan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4266  

Hon. Darlene D. Harris  ddharris@nycourts.gov  llezaja@nycourts.gov  516-493-4263  

Hon. William Hohauser  whohauser@nycourts.gov  rdamiano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4261  

Hon. Douglas J. Lerose  dlerose@nycourts.gov  jcatalano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4262  

Hon. Martin J. Massell  mmassell@nycourts.gov  mcatalan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4260  

Hon. David W. McAndrews  dmcandre@nycourts.gov  jcatalano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4262 

Hon. Paul Meli  pmeli@nycourts.gov  jcatalano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4262 

Hon. Karen Moroney  kmoroney@nycourts.gov  mcatalan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4260  
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Hon. Ignatius L. Muscarella  imuscare@nycourts.gov  jcatalano@nycourts.gov  516-493-4262 

Hon. Colin F. O'Donnell  cfodonne@nycourts.gov  mphelan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4266  

Hon. Anthony W. Paradiso  aparadis@nycourts.gov  mphelan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4266  

Hon. Andrea Phoenix  acphoeni@nycourts.gov  lprice@nycourts.gov  516-493-4269  

Hon. Robert E. Pipia  rpipia@nycourts.gov  mcatalan@nycourts.gov  516-493-4260  

Hon. Erica L. Prager  eprager@nycourts.gov  llezaja@nycourts.gov  516-493-4263  

Hon. Joy M. Watson  jmwatson@nycourts.gov  llezaja@nycourts.gov  516-493-4263  

 


